
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:10 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

        

-300

-200

-100

0

100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 44.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -951
 
 mx: 895
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 108.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -967
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 145.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 38/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:22 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-300

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

37.0 37.2 37.4 37.6 37.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -314
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 44.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -306
 
 mx: 246
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 109.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -967
 
 mx: 1000
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 144.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 131/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:23 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

130.0 130.2 130.4 130.6 130.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -205
 
 mx: 156
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 45.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -951
 
 mx: 895
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 108.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -417
 
 mx: 299
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 146.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:24 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -171
 
 mx: 197
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 44.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -736
 
 mx: 829
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 109.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -296
 
 mx: 256
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 145.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 143/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:25 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -182
 
 mx: 134
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 45.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -592
 
 mx: 398
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 108.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -759
 
 mx: 748
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 147.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 125/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:26 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

124.0 124.2 124.4 124.6 124.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 124
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 44.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -693
 
 mx: 616
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 108.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -334
 
 mx: 309
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 146.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 71/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:27 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

70.0 70.2 70.4 70.6 70.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -137
 
 mx: 170
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 44.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -529
 
 mx: 259
 
 µ: -20.3
 
 σ: 109.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -607
 
 mx: 672
 
 µ: -20.8
 
 σ: 145.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 129/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:28 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

128.0 128.2 128.4 128.6 128.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -230
 
 mx: 150
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 45.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -651
 
 mx: 426
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 109.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -310
 
 mx: 246
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 146.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 17/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:29 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -131
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -10.0
 
 σ: 43.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -565
 
 mx: 631
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 108.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -318
 
 mx: 340
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 144.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 61/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:30 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-600

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

60.0 60.2 60.4 60.6 60.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -170
 
 mx: 149
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 44.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -551
 
 mx: 539
 
 µ: -21.2
 
 σ: 109.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -623
 
 mx: 443
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 145.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49784 packets of 144 samples from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000.  Part 1/144
 

 Processed Sun Dec 21 18:14:31 2014 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20141221_170701__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-300
-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2014-12-21T17:07:02.889.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -128
 
 mx: 102
 
 µ: -10.1
 
 σ: 43.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -288
 
 mx: 247
 
 µ: -21.7
 
 σ: 108.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -285
 
 mx: 249
 
 µ: -22.1
 
 σ: 144.8


